
Recording Area Name of Co-ordinator Email
UK (overall) UKBMS Officer survey@butterfly-conservation.org 
BBS national organiser James Heywood bbs@bto.org 

Bedfordshire & Northants Clare Topping clare.topping@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Cambridgeshire Vince Lea survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Cheshire & Wirral Vacant survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Cornwall Kelly Uren kelly.uren@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Cumbria Martin Chadwick martin.chadwick@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Devon Jenny Evans survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Dorset Adrian Neil adrian.neil@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
East Midlands: Derbyshire Ken Orpe kenneth.john.orpe@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
East Midlands: Leicestershire Richard Jeffery richard.jeffery@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
East Midlands: Nottinghamshire Steve Mathers steve.mathers@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
East Scotland Richard Buckland richard.buckland@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Essex Rob Smith robert.smith@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Glasgow & South West Scotland Louisa Maddison louisa.maddison@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Gloucestershire Tricia Atkinson tricia.atkinson@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Hampshire & Isle of Wight Chris Piper chris.piper@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Hertfordshire & Middlesex Andrew Wood andrew.wood@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Highlands Joe Gray joe.gray@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Kent Peter Charles peter.charles@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Lancashire Stephen Ryder steve.ryder@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Lincolnshire c/o WCBS Officer survey@butterfly-conservation.org 
Norfolk c/o WCBS Officer survey@butterfly-conservation.org
North East England Val Standen valerie.standen@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Northern Ireland Leah Cox survey@butterfly-conservation.org 
North Wales Amy Green amy.green@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Somerset & Bristol Andy Danford andy.danford@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
South Wales Vacant survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Suffolk Twm Wade twm.wade@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Surrey & SW London Bill Downey bill.downey@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Sussex Colin Gibbs survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Upper Thames (Bucks, Berks and Oxon) Peter Philp peter.philp@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Warwickshire Keith Warmington keith.warmington@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
West Midlands: Hereford & Worcestershire Philip Nunn survey@butterfly-conservation.org
West Midlands: Staffordshire & Shropshire Vacant survey@butterfly-conservation.org
Wiltshire Janet Crittenden janet.crittenden@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
Yorkshire Nick Hall nick.hall@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
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